## File No.KSCSTE/87/2020-C1



Kerala State Council for Science, Technology and Environment

Sasthra Bhavan, Pattom P.O. Thiruvananthapuram - 695 004, Kerala State, India.

Tel: 0471–2548200-09, EVP – 2543557, 2548222,
MS – 2534605, 2548220, CoA – 2543556, 2548248

Fax: 0471-2540085, 2534605 e-mail: mail.kscste@kerala.gov.in, www.kscste.kerala.gov.in

KSCSTE-Syllabus for the qualifying test for the promotion of administrative staff-Approved - Orders issued.

## Council (M) Order No55/2020/KSCSTE Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 28/07/2020

Read:

- (1) 52nd Executive Committee Minutes (Item No.52.14)
- (2) 53rd Executive Committee Minutes (Item No.53.14)

## **ORDER**

The 52<sup>nd</sup> Executive Committee meeting of KSCSTE held on 20.11.2019 has decided to conduct qualifying test for the promotion of administrative staff of KSCSTE and its R&D Centres by preparing common list and the minimum pass mark is fixed as 40.

Accordingly as per the decision of the 53<sup>rd</sup> Executive Committee meeting held on 19.06.2020, the syllabus for the qualifying test is fixed as follows:

Out of 100 questions, 50 marks from the existing Council Rules, 20 marks from purchase procedure, 20 marks from the mission and vision of KSCSTE and its R&D Centres, 10 marks file management.

S. PRADEEP KUMAR MEMBER SECRETARY

To

All R&D Centres

Copy to :.The KSCSTE Website
PA to EVP/PA to MS/PA to CoA
SF/OC

Forwarded/By Ord

Section Officer